



\$~93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13625/2024**

DEPARTMENT OF HORTICULTURE/FORESTPetitioner

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. N.K. Singh,
Advocate

versus

SH BINDU SAHANI AND 15 ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Agarwal, Ms. L. Gangmei
and Ms. Surbhi Bagra, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
27.09.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 57017/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 13625/2024 & CM APPL. 57016/2024 (stay)

2. Learned counsel for respondents who appears on advance intimation accepts notice. Counter affidavits be filed within four weeks, to be followed by rejoinders if any within next two weeks.

3. Relist on 15.01.2025 before the Registrar.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)