



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13625/2024**

DEPARTMENT OF HORTICULTURE/FORESTPetitioner

Through: Ms.Laavanya Kaushik and
Mr.Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates

versus

SH BINDU SAHANI AND 15 ORSRespondent

Through: Ms.Surbhi Bagra, Advocate

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

15.01.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

At request, four weeks time is granted to the respondent to file the counter affidavit with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter as prayed for.

List on 14.07.2025.

CM APPL. 57016/2024 (stay)

Reply to the application has not been filed.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent has filed the execution in which recovery certificate is likely to be issued and requests that the application may be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

At request, list the application before the Hon'ble Court on 10.02.2025 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 15, 2025/sk