



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13625/2024**

DEPARTMENT OF HORTICULTURE/FORESTPetitioner

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehraat, Advocates.

versus

SH BINDU SAHANI AND 15 ORSRespondent

Through: Ms. L. Gangmei and Ms. Surbhi
Bagra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **02.07.2025**

CM APPL. 37770/2025

1. By the present application, the petitioner seeks extension of time to deposit the award amount as directed vide order dated 10.02.2025.
2. Mrs. Ahlawat, Ld. Standing Counsel for the petitioner states that the award amount will be deposited within two working days.
3. Considering the submissions made, the present application is allowed and Registry is directed to accept the said award amount and keep the same in the form of FDR in Auto Renewal Mode.
4. Application is disposed of.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 2, 2025

ga