



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13625/2024**
DEPARTMENT OF HORTICULTURE/FOREST
.....Petitioner
versus

SH BINDU SAHANI AND 15 ORSRespondents

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

09.07.2025

%

The present matter has been listed before the undersigned under the special mediation drive: Mediation ‘For the Nation’.

Present: None for petitioner
None for respondents.

1. Record perused.
2. None has appeared for parties. Hence matter cannot be referred to mediation.
3. In view of aforesaid facts and circumstances, the matter be listed before the Hon’ble court on date already fixed.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JULY 9, 2025/cd