



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 13625/2024, CM APPL. 57016/2024**  
**DEPARTMENT OF HORTICULTURE/FOREST**

.....Petitioner  
Through: Mr.Mohnish Sehrawat, proxy counsel  
for Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC

versus

**SH BINDU SAHANI AND 15 ORS**

.....Respondent  
Through: Mr.Ishaan Goel, Advocate

**CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

**27.11.2025**

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit and reply to the application have been filed. Let  
rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks as prayed for.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 22.04.2026 for further  
directions.

**REGISTRAR**

**NOVEMBER 27, 2025/sk**