



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13625/2024 and CM APPL.57016/2024

DEPARTMENT OF HORTICULTURE/FORESTPetitioner

Through: Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, Ms Tania
Ahlawat, Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh,
Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs.

versus

SH BINDU SAHANI AND 15 ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Ishaan Goel, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

22.04.2026

List on 28.09.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 22, 2026/cl